1								
Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies	Energy, I	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department				Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89		
Fee Lease 5 copies <u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM	88240	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088			API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 30-025-31774 5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE			
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N								
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec	, NM 87410			6. State Oil	& Gas Lesse N V–	io. 1618		
	ION FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, OF	PLUG BACK		///////			
1a. Type of Work:				7. Lease Na	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name			
DRILL X RE-ENTER DEEPEN PLUG BACK   b. Type of Well: OL GAS MULTIPLE   VELL X WELL OTHER ZONE X					HAT MESA STATE			
2. Name of Operator				8. Well No.				
MERIDIAN OIL INC.						2		
3. Address of Operator			······································	9. Pool nam	9. Pool name or Wildcat			
	0, Midland, TX 79	710-1810		HAT M	HAT MESA DELAWARE			
4. Well Location Unit Letter N Section	: <u>660</u> Feet Fm 32Townst	om The <u>SOUTH</u> ip <u>20-S</u> Rang ///// 10. Proposed Depth		NMPM LE		EST Line County 12. Rotary or C.T.		
			50'	DELAW	1	ROTARY		
13. Elevations (Show whether 3634.7' GR		4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond STATEWIDE	15. Drilling Contract NA	or		Date Work will start DN APPROVAL		
17.					A			
11.		OPOSED CASING ANI			OFNENT	EPT TOP		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH 400'		SXS	EST. TOP SURFACE		
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	48#	3300'	- I and the second s	SXS	SURFACE		
12-1/4"	8-5/8" 5-1/2"	<u>28#</u> 17#	8550'		SXS	EST. TOC 3000'		
<u></u>		<u></u>	DV TOOL @600		SE CMT JO	_		
		D BE INSTALLED ON 8- LADO 1500', YATES 3				· DKILLING.		

- ....

. •

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowle		RODUCTION ASST.	10-28-92		
SIGNATURE Mang - Mare	TITLE		DATE		
			TELEPHONE NO. 915-688-69		
(This space for State Use) ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON DISTRICT   SUPERVISOR			NOV 0 2 '92		
NPROVED BY	TITLE		DATE		
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		Downit Expires 6 M	onths From Approval		
see attached letter		Permit Expires 6 Months From Approval Date Unless Drilling Underway.			

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies State of New Mexico

\_\_\_\_

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Axtec, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator MERIDIAN OIL INC.			Lease	Lease HAT MESA STATE			Well No. 2	
Unit Letter Section Township			Range				L	
N	32	20 SOUTH		33 EAST	NMPM		LEA	
Actual Footage Loc		20 000111						
	t from the SOL	JTH line and	1980		feet from	the WES	T line	
Ground Level Elev			Pool				Dedicated Acreage:	
3634.7'	DELAWARE	5	НАТ М	HAT MESA DELAWARE			40 Acres	
	crease dedicated to	the subject well by color				, ,		
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).								
	3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.?							
🗌 Yes	No No	If answer is "yes" typ	e of consolidati	ов по	-			
this form necess	AFT.	d tract descriptions which						
No allowable w	ill be assigned to	the well unit all inter	rests have been	consolidated (by	y commun	itization, ur	nitization, forced-pooling,	
	ntil a non-standar	d unit, eliminating suc		//////				
					- AN	OPERAT	OR CERTIFICATION	
N		360 ACRE LEAS	E				by certify the the information	
<b>N</b>	1			1	N		rin is true and complete to the reledge and belief.	
N				·	N	ours of my rue	rumage and venej.	
N					N	Signature	( بر	
N	I			ŧ İ	N	Man	1 Z. Pere	
N				1	N	Printed Nam		
Ν	1			1	N	MARIA L	PEREZ	
Yrarr	775+			+	N	Position		
					N	PRODUCTI	ON ASST.	
	N			1	N N	Company		
	N					MERIDIA	N OIL INC.	
	N				N	Date	•	
	N			· ·-	N	OCTOBER	30, 1992	
	- N				N	SUDVEV	OD CEDTIFICATION	
	2			 	3	SURVEI	OR CERTIFICATION	
			//////	///////			y that the well location shown	
	N	N				-	pas plotted from field notes of made by me er under my	
	3					-	nd that the same is true and	
	N N					correct to t	he best of my knowledge and	
	N	2				belief.		
	N	R N				Date Survey	red	
	N	N				OCT	OBER 12, 1992	
	N	N	i			Signature &	Seal of	
						Professional	Surveyor	
	2					A. 50	A THE THE THE THE	
	3632.4	3634.2'	i			gitter G	ARY L JOAN	
	N	- N	I			N/ A	W Alex Co	
	1980'	N N	l			X/2	TREM	
	3635.9		ĺ			רא ג≩} ער	net 10 per-	
	N:	l N	I		-	Certificate	No. JOHN/WEWEST 876	
	N	<u> </u>	1			- <u>3</u> \ (5,  _ )	RONALD JEIDSON, 3239	
		1 Juli 1 / Ja				6150	GART JONES 7977	
0 330 660	990 1320 1650	1980 2310 2640	2000 1500	1000 500	ò	'`g	2-11-1536	

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

November 2, 1992

POST OFFICE 80X 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR

> Meridian Oil Inc. P.O. Box 51810 Midland, TX 79710-1810 Attn: Maria L. Perez RE: Hat Mesa State #2-N Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

Gentlemen:

This is to advise that your intent to drill the above-referenced well has been approved. However, we wish to point out that there is a salt water disposal well located on this same 40 acres (990/S & 1980/W) which disposes of produced water into the Delaware formation at 5413-5682 feet.

Due to the location of your proposed well to the close proximity of this disposal well you should be prepared for handle a possible waterflow when you drill into the disposal zone should one be encountered.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Serry Sexton Supervisor, District I

ed

P.S. Rule 102 (C) requires that you notify the operator of other wells located on the 40=acre tract. In order to meet this requirement, please send them a copy of this APD. Strata Production Company 648 Petroleum Building Roswell, NM 88201

DRUG FR